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Aalim Class Annual Calendar 2023/2024

September 2023 October 2023 November 2023
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First Day Half Term Last Day First Day Half Term Last Day First Day Half Term Last Day

Mon 4th 
Sept 2023

Weds 1st
Nov 2023

to
Sat 4th

Nov 2023

Sat 23rd
Dec 2023

Weds 3rd
Jan 2024

Thurs 15th 
Feb 2024

to 
Sat 17th
Feb 2024

Sat 9th
March 2024

Mon 15th 
April 2024

Mon 17th
June 2024

&
Tues 18th
June 2024

Fri 2nd 
Aug 2024

HOLIDAYS

Autumn Term - 92 Days Spring Term - 54 Days Summer Term - 89 Days

Sunday 25th February 2024 15th Shaaban*

Monday 6th May 2024, Monday 27th & 28th May 2024 Bank Holiday

Monday 17th June 2024 - Tuesday 18th June 2024 Eid-Ul-Adha Holidays*

Monday 11th March 2024 - Saturday 13th April 2024 Ramadhan & Eid-Ul-Fitr Holidays*

AALIM CLASS EXAMINATIONS

Holidays fall within school holidays. Please minimise absences

Madressa will be closed during Ramadhan

*Dates are subject to change based on moonsighting

MADRESSA EVENTS

Wednesday 7th February 2024 to Friday 14th February 2024

Friday 19th July 2024 to Friday 26th July 2024

Mid Year Examination

End of Year Examination

Saturday 25th May 2024 Annual Sponsored Walk

Saturday 27th July 2024 Annual Football Tournament

Madressa will reopen for the new year for existing students on Tuesday 3rd September 2024

PRESENTATION DAY

NOTES

Friday 2nd August 2024 Hifz & Aalim Class


